<u>:</u>				••				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			/ - -	-	<i></i> .	- / 1000 0		
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	RECEIVED					50-005-61540		
DISTRIBUTION	NEW N	AEXICO OIL CONSERV	Revised 1-1-65					
SANTA FE			APR 1219	82 -	SA. Indicate	Type of Lease		
FILE	<u> </u>				STATE			
U.S.G.S. 2			0. C. D.			Gas Lease No.		
LAND OFFICE			ARTESIA, OFF	ICE	LU	-565		
OPERATOR	ł		ARTEORY					
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN, O	R PLUG BACK		7. Unit Agree			
1a. Type of Work			-		N/			
DRILL X		DEEPEN	PLUG E	васк 🗌	8. Farm of Le			
b. Type of Well	Turne of Well							
	OTHER		ZONE MUL	ZONE	9. Well No.			
2. Name of Operator	aum Inc	· · ·	•]		
Viking Petrol				-	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat			
3. Address of Operator 1050 17th Stre	et. Suite 1950	Denver, Color	ado 80265	i .	× Pecos Slope-ABO-			
4. Location of Well		1000	South	LINE	VIIIII	HHHHHHH		
4. LOCUTION OF HEIL UNIT LETTER		ATED 1980 FEE				//////////////////////////////////////		
660 FEET FROM T	East CIN	COFSEC. 12 TW	P. 5 S RGE. 24	E NMPM	VIIII	11111111111111111111111111111111111111		
	î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î		HHHHHH		12. County Chaves			
	HHHHHH		7777777777	HHH	turn	HHHHHm		
	THIMMITTI		HHHHHH		HHHH	HHHHHHH		
X/////////////////////////////////////			. Proposed Depth	19A. Formatic	on	20. Rotary or C.T.		
	HHHHHH	///////////////////////////////////////	4200'	ABO		Rotary		
		& Status Plug. Bond 21	B. Drilling Contractor		22. Approx	. Date Work will start		
21. Eleveryons (Show whether UF, h 3912.0	(1, etc.) 21A. Kind	ent Blanket	Aztec	•	May	/ 8, 1982		
					· · · · ·	- •		
23.	· ?	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM					
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		FCEMENT			
13-1:/2"	10-3/4"	32.75#	900'	the second s	<u>t to Surf</u>			
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	10.5#	4200'	500'	Above_Top	of Pay		
		•				TD'		
	. 🛥	l		· · ·		Pooted IV		
 Spud well, 	drill 13-1/2"	hole to 900', y	run 10-3/4" sun	rtace ca	sing.	Pooler Book		
2. Drill 7-7/8	3" hole to 4200)', checking B.(J.F. dally.			ST & 1 8		
3. Run tests a	and logs as nee	eded.	<u>Wannantod</u>			fir 16'		
	and stimulate a	ing to 4200' if	-wollfanteu					
5. Perforate a	ind Schmulate o	as needed.						
In the event t	hat circulation	n is lost while	drilling 7-7/8	8" hole	and inter	rmediate casing		
is needed, the	hole will be	reamed and 1500	' of 7-5/8" in	termedia	te casing	g will be set.		
B.O.P. Diagram	is attached.							
) for <u>/8</u>			
Gas in not ded	icated.				es <u>/0-</u>			
			UNL	ESS DRIL	LING UNDE	ERWAY		
					<u>.</u>	•		
	OPOSED PROGRAMI IF	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OF	R PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA	ON PRESENT P	RODUCTIVE ZON	E AND PROPOSED NEW PRODU		
THUR SOUR FINE ALOWOUT PREVENTS			the second se					
I hereby certify that the informatio	in above is true and com					4-8-82		
- Debarr	' Hell	Title	Agent		Date	4-8-82		
DEBORAH HILL,	JACK GRYNBERG	AND ASSOCIATES	<u>.</u>			-		
(This space for)	state Use)							
m	6/1/	Salt Salt	D die Isspestro	<u> </u>	DATE	<u>APR 1 6 1982</u>		
APPROVED BY	Wall				• • • •	2		
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF	ANYI	•	· · ·	• • •	- · ·			
			• -	•				
						•		

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. BOX 2088

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

		All dist.	onces must be fro		sontes of t	the Section.		
Viking P	etroleum Inc.		1	Grynberg	12 Sta	ate "COM	, II	No. 1
Unit Letter	Section 12	Township 5-S	AAAAAAA	Honge 24-E		County Chav		".
I Actual Footage La				24=L		Chav	25	
1980	feet from the	SOUTH	line and	660	fret	from the	EAST	line Dedicated Acreoge:
Ground Level Ele	ABO	Formation	ľ	Pecas Slo	pe ABC	0		160 Acres
1. Outline	the acreage dedi	cated to the	e subject wel	by colored	pencil or	hachure r	narks on t	ie plat below.
2. If more								hereof (both as to working
3. If more t dated by		unitization	force-pooling	r. etc?				all owners been consoli-
			function of	concolidation	fo	rce-pool	ing Or	-der 6295; 4/5/82
XXX Yes								
	r is "no;" list th if necessary.)_	e owners ar	id tract descri	ptions which	have act	tually been	n consolid	ated. (Use reverse side of
No allow	able will be assi	gned to the v	vell until all i	nterests have	been c	onsolidate	d (by com	munitization, unitization,
forced-po	oling, or otherwis	e) or until a	non-standard	unit, eliminat	ting such	inter e sts	, has beer	approved by the Division.
۰. ۲								
	1	F2	4 E	:				CERTIFICATION
N		I .		1				certify that the information con-
				÷				rein is true and complete to the y knowledge and baliet.
	1		-	i				y knowledge old bollen
	1			1			Name	Cample
	+				·	[Agent	
	1			ĩ			Viking	Petroleum Inc.
				. I			Company	
	i						Jack C	prynberg trissoc,
11	1			1			4/12	182
			Ann	$\sqrt{\sqrt{2}}$	www	m		
	[- 17 4				- 1	1 hereby	certify that the well location
<u>h</u>		e la la			-	ola f	shown on	this plat was plotted from field
	GRIHDEKO	1 2 7	A = cc		TI	HELL		octual surveys made by nie or supervision, and that the same
	ELEVA		72.0	1 -				ind correct to the best of my
	1			;		3	knowledg	e and belief.
			PUSA-NM-	22615	+		0 Annil	1000 C. Clai
	I	Ĺ	2	-		4	9 April Dare Suive	A JOHEN SA
	I		7		R	2	Xaf	f Cathoren
	1	Ĺ	6	2 1	<u>}</u>	4	Registered and/or Lan	
	1	Ĺ	2	I STA	F-INM-LO	5-156-1	David C	90 - ISI
			hum		m	man 4	N.M. Lit	
0 330 660	90 1320 1650	PRG 2310 76	40 2000	1500 10	07 00	0 0		



ATTACHMENT

VIKING PETTOLEUM INC. GRYNBERG 12 STATE "COM" #1

NameAcresWorking InterestJACK J. GRYNBERG80 Acres50%MESA PETROLEUM COMPANY40 Acres25%CORONA OIL COMPANY40 Acres25%160 Acres100%

Leasehold Interest Parties

 Lessor: State of New Mexico Original Lessee: Jack J. Grynberg Present Lessee: Celeste C. Grynberg

Expiration Date of Lease: HBP Serial No. of Lease: STA-NM-LG-0565 Description: Township 5 South - Range 24 East Section 12: E/2SE/4 (Limited to portion included in contract area)

- 2. Lessor: United States Original Lessee:) Mesa Petroleum Company Present Lessee:) Corona Oil Company
 - Expiration Date of Lease: HBP Serial No. of Lease: USA-NM-22615 Description: Township 5 South - Range 24 East Section 12: W/2SE/4 (limited to portion included in contract area)

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION D. BION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: APR 1 2 1982

à

O. C. D. CASE NO. 7476 ARIESIA, OFFICE Order No. R-6925

APPLICATION OF JACK J. GRYNBERG FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on March 16, 1982, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this <u>5th</u> day of April, 1982, the Division Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof.

(2) That on December 31, 1981, the applicant, Jack J. Grynberg, filed applications seeking an order pooling all mineral interests down through and including the Abo formation, underlying two 160-acre gas spacing units, being the NE/4 and SE/4, respectively, of Section 12, Township 5 South, Range 24 East, NMPM, Chaves County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant's subsequent request for dismissal of his request to pool the mineral interests under the NE/4 of said Section 12 should be approved.

(4) That on February 22, 1982, Mesa Petroleum Company filed an application seeking an order pooling all mineral interests down through and including the Abo formation also underlying the SE/4 of said Section 12.

(5) That the Mesa Petroleum Company application was set as Case No. 7513 and was consolidated for purposes of testimony with the subject case.

-2-Case No. 7476 -2-

(6) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes to drill a well at proposes

(7) Τhat there are interest owners in the proposed proration unit who have not agreed to pool their interests.

(8) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each interest in said unit the opportunity to recover or receive without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the gas in said pool, the subject application should be approved by pooling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, within said unit.

(9) That the applicant is the owner of the single greatest interest in the proposed proration unit.

(10) That the applicant should be designated the operator of the subject well and unit.

(11) That any non-consenting working interest owner should be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable well costs out of production.

(12) That any non-consenting working interest owner who does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have withheld from production his share of the reasonable well costs plus an additional 200 percent thereof as a reasonable charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the wells.

(13) That any non-consenting interest owner should be afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but that actual well costs should be adopted as the reasonable well costs in the absence of such objection.

(14) That following determination of reasonable well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner who has paid his share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and should receive from the operator any amount that paid estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(15) That \$2500.00 per month while drilling and \$250.00 per month while producing should be fixed as reasonable charges for supervision (combined fixed rates); that the operator should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share of such supervision charges attributable to each non-consenting working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator should be be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportion the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the proportion the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the production the proportion the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the production the proportionate should be authorized to withhold from production the producting the pr

-J-Case No. 7476 Order No. R- 25

share of actual expenditures required for operating the subject well, not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working interest.

(16) That all proceeds from production from the subject well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed in escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership.

(17) That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled unit to commence drilling of the well to which said unit is dedicated on or before July 1, 1982, the order pooling said unit should become null and void and of no effect whatsoever.

(18) That the application of Mesa Petroleum Company in Case No. 7513 should be denied.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be, in the Abo formation underlying a 160-acre gas spacing unit, being the SE/4 of Section 12, Township 5 South, Range 24 East, NMPM, Chaves County, New Mexico, are hereby pooled and are to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall commence the drilling of said wells on or before the 1st day of July, 1982, and shall thereafter continue the drilling of said well with due diligence to a depth sufficient to test the Abo formation;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does not commence the drilling of said well on or before the 1st day of July, 1982, Order (1) of this order shall be null and void and of no effect whatsoever, unless said operator obtains a time extension from the Division for good cause shown.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said wells not be drilled to completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement thereof, said operator shall appear before the Division Director and show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be rescinded.

(2) That Jack J. Grynberg is hereby designated the operator of the subject well and unit.

(3) That after the effective date of this order and within90 days prior to commencing said well, the operator shall

furnish the Division and each known working interest owner in the unit an itemized schedule of estimated well costs.

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting working interest owner shall have the right to pay his share of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as provided above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall not be liable for risk charges.

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Division and each known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well costs within 90 days following completion of the well; that if no objection to the actual well costs is received by the Division and the Division has not objected within 45 days following receipt of said schedule, the actual well costs shall be the reasonable well costs; provided however, that if there is an objection to actual well costs within said 45-day period the Division will determine reasonable well costs after public notice and hearing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of reasonable well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner who has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold the following costs and charges from production:

- (A) The pro rata share of reasonable well
 costs attributable to each non-consenting
 working interest owner who has not paid
 his share of estimated well costs within
 30 days from the date the schedule of
 estimated well costs is furnished to him.
- (B) As a charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the well, 200 percent of the pro rata share of reasonable well costs attributable to each non-consenting working interest owner who has not paid his share of estimated well costs within all days from the date the schedule of estimated well costs within

-5-Case No. 7475 Order No. R 25

(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced the well costs.

(9) That \$2500.00 per month while drilling and \$250.00 per month while producing are hereby fixed as reasonable charges for supervision (combined fixed rates); that the operator is hereby authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share of such supervision charges attributable to each non-consenting working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share of actual expenditures required for operating such well, not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working interest.

(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be considered a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges under the terms of this order.

(11) That any well costs or charges which are to be paid out of production shall be withheld only from the working interest's share of production, and no costs or charges shall be withheld from production attributable to royalty interests.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject well which are not disbursed for any reason shall immediately be placed in escrow in Chaves County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership; that the operator shall notify the Division of the name and address of said escrow agent within 30 days from the date of first deposit with said escrow agent.

(13) That that portion of this application which seeks the pooling of mineral interests underlying the NE/4 of Section 12, Township 5 South, Range 24 East, NMPM, Chaves County, New Mexico, is hereby <u>dismissed</u>.

(14) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

Forme will be submitted to change operator to Grynberg. + hell submit a new Bond 5.3.42 4PM. OSPOR ??

SEYГ

ì

ţ

Director JOE D. RAME

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

-6-Case No. 7476 Order No. R-6925